TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Explorer Next Corporation		02/04/2014	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Guidance Corporation	
Street Address:	15035 North 75th Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4072353	ECMS
Registration Number:	2673323	PROJECT COLLABORATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 303-572-6500

Email: seedigs@gtlaw.com

Sarah Niemiec Seedig, Greenberg Traurig Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072509-010900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Niemiec Seedig
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Niemiec Seedig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Explorer Next Corporation - AZ Recorded Name Change#page1.tif source=Explorer Next Corporation - AZ Recorded Name Change#page2.tif source=Explorer Next Corporation - AZ Recorded Name Change#page3.tif source=Explorer Next Corporation - AZ Recorded Name Change#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0018

AZ Corp. Commission

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

FEB 0 4 2014

FILE NO. 1207305-0

oo not write above this line; reserved for acc use dily.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

Read the Instructions CO14l

<i>A</i>	400 50 50 000 000	e T Y NAME - give the exact nan	o the instructions !		C.C. records:	
3.		er Next Corporation	is at the corboration	water survey are survey to		
	,mminum	18973050				
2.	A.C.C Find the	, FILE NUMBER: 107/300V A.C.C. No number on the upper corner of fi	sed documents OR on our we	bate at: http://www.azcz.gov/Divis	ens/Corporations	
3.	Date	on which the attached amendm	ent was adopted:			
ቆ.						
] Yes – go to number 4.1 and (- go to number 5 and c	ontinue.	
	4.1	If your answer to number 4 v implementing the exchange,	reclassification or ca	nceliation of issued share	\$f	
		Yes - go to number	5 and continue.] No - go to number 4.2	and continue.	
	4.2	If your answer to number 4.1 for implementing the exchang a separate sheet with the sta	ge, reclassification of	provide a statement of t cancellation of issued sh	he provisions ares – attach	
\$.	Instru	cone box concerning approval actions C014i for information al	out voting groups):			
•		Approved by incorporators of shareholder approval was n	r board of directors to ot required or no sha	without shareholder actio ires have been issued- g	n, and o to number 6.	
		Approved by shareholders b				
] Approved by shareholders a			2, and 5.3.	
		Approved by voting group(s) only – complete nu	mbers 5.1 and 5.3.		
			***	and the second warms and the	· 98	
	\$.1	Shares - list below each class outstanding shares for each class more space is needed, check that achment form C097.	ass or series (exami	e/e: common stock, 100	shares). If	
		Common Stock	N/A	700x: 500 Shares		
		Commission	Series:	Total:		
		Christ	Series:	(sake):		
		Class	5-6588:	Total;		
		Classes:	Series:	Patel:		
		A. Tanana and A.	in a commence of the commence	***************************************	9	

CW6935239

Autourus Congegnation Contrationium - Compositionium Divinium Paga 1 of 2

೯೬೮೭೯ - ೯೭೭ TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0019

C016.003 Rev: 2010

5.2 Sharel	holder approva	l (all	blanks	must	be	filled	in):
------------	----------------	--------	--------	------	----	--------	------

Yots) votes entitled to be cast	Votes in favor that were sufficient for approval of amendments	Votes against amendments	***********
500	500	0	

5.3 Voting Groups - complete each blank below for each voting group. Review the Instructions C014i for information about voting groups. If more space is needed, check this box and complete and attach the <u>Yoting Attachment</u> form C089.

Voting Group (class / series)	Indisputable votes at meeting	Votes in favor that were sufficient for approval of amendments	Votes against amendments

8.	A copy of the	corporation's	amendment	must be	attached	to these	Articles.
----	---------------	---------------	-----------	---------	----------	----------	-----------

SIGNATURE:

By checking the box marked "I accept" below, I acknowledge under penalty of perjury that this document together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

	01./1	[\[\] I VCCEAL		
	Almaci	James Douglas McFurlane	Jan.	31 /2014
and Second	··· /	Printed Rente		04%
REQU	JIRÉD – check only one:			

I am the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the corporation filing this document.	I am a duly-authorized Officer of the corporation filing this document.	I am a duly authorized bankruptcy trustee, receiver, or other court-appointed fiduciary for the corporation filing
		this document.

1		minimum	things Commission Commission Commission Officer Carries
3	Filing Fee: \$25.00 (regular processing)	Mail:	Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section
	Expedited processing - add \$35.00 to filing fee.		1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
	All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fax:	602-542-4100

Please be povised that A.C.C. forms redend only the mischance provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may partie to the shocked needs of your business.

As documents field with the Arterna Corporation Commission are public received and are open for public inspection.

If you have questions after reading the impractions, please cell 602-542-3026 or (which Astrona only) 803-345-3819.

CHASS 35 23 33

CW8935239

C014.001 Rev. 2010

Artizonio Companisioni Commission -- Comptrationis Dinistra Paga 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF EXPLORER NEXT CORPORATION

1. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Computer Guidance Corporation (the "Corporation")."

* * * *

DEN 98397405v1 CW8935230.1

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0021